

## THE MIDNAPORE CO-OP MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD.

(An Operation Flood Project, Government of West Bengal)

Ashok Nagar: Midnapore -721101: Paschim Medinipur

Phone (03222) 275697, Email: <u>mimulnin@rediffmail.com</u>

## Purely Contract Basis Vacancy

Ref. No: MU: CE: 21-22/513

**D**ated-25.01.2022

Interested eligible candidates are invited to submit application with complete Bio-data through email: <u>sales.mimul@gmail.com</u> within **01**<sup>st</sup> **February 2022** for a suitable post in marketing of MIMUL milk and milk products purely on contract basis for a period of one year.

## **IOB DESCRIPTION**:

Job Title	In a suitable post in marketing of MIMUL milk and milk products
Educational Qualification	Minimum Graduate, however, MBA (Marketing) will be preferred.
Working Experience	At least 10 years of experience in marketing, out of which 5 years experience in milk and milk products marketing.
Nature of Appointment	Contractual Engagement for a period of one year.
Total Remuneration	Negotiable. Would be decided by the authority based on the experience and other parameters.
Selection Procedure	Short listed applicants will be called for Interview.
Minimum Age	30 years as on 01.01.2022 (Relaxation as per Govt. norms).
Submission of Application	Application with complete Bio-data is to be submitted through email: sales.mimul@gmail.com within 01st February 2022.
Interview Date & Time	Will be informed later to the short listed applicants.
Submission of testimonials	Self attested photocopies of relevant experience documents and educational certificates.

Note: The Management reserves the right to reject all/ any part of the contractual engagement process without assigning any reason thereof.

Managing Director

Midnapore Milk Union

## Ref. No: MU: CE: 21-22/5/3(1-11)

Dated-25.01.2022

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and wide circulation through Office NOTICE BOARD to: 01. Managing Director, West Bengal Coop. Milk Producers' Federation Ltd.

- 02. C A to District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur and Chairman, Midnapore Milk Union.
- 03. C A to Addl. District Magistrate (ZP), Paschim Medinipur
- 04. Secretary, Zilla Parishad, Paschim Medinipur.
- 05. Dy. Director ARD & PO, Paschim Medinipur.
- 06. Assistant Registrar of Coop Society, Paschim Medinipur.
- 07. DIO, NIC; Paschim Medinipur: With a request to upload "the matter" in the District website.
- 08. Chairman/Chairperson:All concerned Milk Producers' Coop. Societies under Midnapore Milk Union.
- 09. Plant In-Charge: Kolaghat, Chandrakona Road, Keshiary & Sabang Milk Chilling Plant.
- 10. Notice Board: Midnapore Head Quarter.

11.

Managing

Midnapore Milk Union